10, Block 5, Rum River Meadows 2nd 
Addition, Isanti County, Minnesota. 
PROPERTY ADDRESS:   1206 
Rum River Drive SW, Isanti, MN 
55040 PROPERTY I.D: 16.111.0310 
COUNTY IN WHICH PROPERTY 
IS LOCATED: Isanti THE AMOUNT 
CLAIMED TO BE DUE ON THE 
MORTGAGE ON THE DATE OF 
THE NOTICE: Two Hundred Thirty 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seven 
and 80/100 ($230,707.80) THAT 
no action or proceeding has been 
instituted at law to recover the 
debt secured by said mortgage, 
or any part thereof; that there 
has been compliance with all pre-
foreclosure notice and acceleration 
requirements of said mortgage, and/
or applicable statutes;